
Panaji, 2nd April, 2012 (Chaitra 13, 1934) SERIES II No. 52

Reg. No. GR/RNP/GOA/32 RNI No. GOAENG/2002/6410

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

EXTRAORDINARY
No. 2

1699
Suggestions are welcome on e-mail: dir-gpps.goa@nic.in

GOVERNMENT  OF  GOA
Department of Elections

Goa State Election Commission
—

Corrigendum

No. 3/4/2012-SEC/13

Read: Order No. 3/4/2012-SEC/322 dated 20-03-2012, published in Extraordinary
Official Gazette No. 4, Series II No. 50 dated 20th March, 2012.

In the order quoted above at serial No. 7 column No. 3 may be read as “Joint
Mamlatdar-III” instead of “Joint Mamlatdar-I” of Bardez Taluka and at serial
No. 19 column No. 4 may be read as “Aval Karkun” instead of “Head Clerk” of
Mormugao  Taluka.

The remaining part of the order remains unchanged.

Dr. M. Modassir, IAS (Retd.), Commissioner, State Election Commission.

Panaji, 2nd April, 2012.

——— ———

Department of Finance
(Revenue & Control) Division

—
Notification

No. 30/1/2006-Fin(R&C)(20)

Read: Government Notification No. 30/1/2006-Fin(R&C)(14) dated 14-10-2010,
published in the Official Gazette (Extraordinary), Series II No. 29, dated
14-10-2010.

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of Section 21 of the Goa Tax
on Luxuries Act, 1988 (Act 17 of 1988) (hereinafter referred to as the “said Act”) and
all other powers enabling it in this behalf, the Government of Goa, having deemed



OFFICIAL GAZETTE — GOVT. OF GOA
SERIES II No. 52 (EXTRAORDINARY No. 2) 2ND APRIL, 2012

1700

it necessary so to do in the public interest, hereby exempts the class of luxuries
provided in a hotel as specified in column (1) of the Schedule hereto from payment
of tax payable on such luxuries under the said Act to the extent as specified in
column (2) of the said  Schedule, on the conditions as specified in column (3) of the
said Schedule.

SCHEDULE

Class of Extent of Conditions
luxuries exemption

1 2 3

Luxuries provided in a In excess of 50 paise in (i) the hotelier should hold
hotel during the period a rupee of the rate valid registration under
from 1st May up to 30th specified in Schedule I the said Act.
September of a calendar appended to the said Act
year (ii) the hotelier should file

the  returns within the
time prescribed under
the said Act.

(iii) the hotelier should pay
the tax within the time
prescribed under the
said Act.

This Notification shall come into force with effect from 1st day of April, 2012.

By order and in the name of the Governor of Goa.

Ajit S. Pawaskar, Under Secretary, Finance (R&C).

Porvorim, 31st March, 2012.

www.goaprintingpress.gov.in

Published and Printed by the Director, Printing & Stationery,
Government Printing Press,

Mahatma Gandhi Road, Panaji-Goa 403 001.

PRICE–Rs. 2.00

PRINTED AT THE GOVERNMENT PRINTING PRESS, PANAJI-GOA–4/420–4/2012.


